

Final Ranking	Grantee	Project	Type	Total Score (After Appeals)	Funding	Running Total
1	Colorado Coalition for the Homeless	Lowry PSH		91	\$121,805	\$121,805
2	Boulder County Housing Authority	Boulder County CoC Rapid Rehousing*	PSH:RRH	83	\$620,738	\$742,543
3	Del Norte	Housing and Work Connection (HAWC)	PSH:PH	82	\$251,779	\$994,322
4	St. Francis Center	Cornerstone	PSH:PH	80	\$146,622	\$1,140,944
5	Colorado Coalition for the Homeless	Metro Denver Chronic Homeless Collaborative		76		
5	Colorado Coalition for the Homeless	MDCHC Housing First Combined (Consolidation)	PSH:PH	N/A	\$4,992,068	\$6,133,012
6	MDHI	HMIS	HMIS	N/A	\$200,032	\$6,333,044
7	MDHI	HMIS	HMIS	N/A	\$554,778	\$6,887,822
8	Colorado Coalition for the Homeless	Consolidated Rapid Re-Housing	PSH: RRH	76	\$4,254,506	\$11,142,328
9	Boulder Housing Partners	Housing First PSH		74		
9	Boulder Housing Partners	Boulder Consolidation	PSH:PH	N/A	\$546,988	\$11,689,316
10	Denver Department of Human Services	Bedrock	PSH:PH	74	\$577,910	\$12,267,226
11	Colorado Division of Housing	Metro I Consolidated		72		
11	Colorado Division of Housing	DOH Consolidated PSH	PSH:PH	N/A	\$6,102,718	\$18,369,944
12	Family Tree	Brookview/PCH	PSH:PH	72	\$624,833	\$18,994,777
13	Colorado Coalition for the Homeless	Combined Housing First (from DDHS)		71		
14	Colorado Coalition for the Homeless	Combined Permanent Supportive Housing	PSH:PH	71	\$1,836,508	\$20,831,285
15	Boulder Housing Partners	PSH at the Drive In		69		
16	Colorado Division of Housing	Metro PSH Bonus		67		
17	Colorado Division of Housing	PSH Bonus Expansion		66		
18	Colorado Coalition for the Homeless	Ruth Goebel House	TH	65	\$106,365	\$20,937,650
19	Boulder Housing Partners	PSH at Lee Hill		64		
20	Denver Department of Human Services	Spectrum	PSH:PH	64	\$811,222	\$21,748,872
21	Family Tree	Home at Last*	PSH:RRH	N/A	\$550,138	\$22,299,010
22	Volunteers of America	Irving Street*	SH	N/A	\$292,544	\$22,591,554
23	Denver Department of Human Services	Back Home Rapid Re-Housing*	PSH:RRH	61	\$194,916	\$22,786,470
24	Volunteers of America	Youth Transitions Project	PSH: RRH	63	\$812,726	\$23,599,196
25	Del Norte	Juan Diego	PSH:PH	61	\$151,068	\$23,750,264
26	Denver Department of Human Services	Anchor	PSH:PH	59	\$251,106	\$24,001,370
27	Aurora Mental Health Center	Aurora @ Home*	PSH:RRH	58	\$366,316	\$24,367,686
28	Volunteers of America	Survivor Housing Program (DV Bonus)	PH:RRH	N/A	\$337,049	\$24,704,735
29	Family Tree	RRH for Adams (Bonus)	PH:RRH	N/A	\$395,918	\$25,100,653
30	Boulder Housing Partners	PSH Expansion (Bonus)	PH:PSH	N/A	\$394,544	\$25,495,197
31	Family Tree	Safe at Home (DV Bonus)	Joint TH-PH:RRH	N/A	\$536,808	\$26,032,005
32	Colorado Coalition for the Homeless	Renaissance 88	PSH:PH	56	\$207,135	\$26,239,140

Annual Renewal Demand \$ 24,574,821
Tier 1/2 Line \$23,100,332